WX823L WX823L.X
20V 5” Cordless Brushless Rotary Sander  EN
Sableuse rotative 20V 125mm (5 po.) sans fil et sans balais  F
Lijadora giratoria de 5” sin escobillas, inalámbrica y de 20 V ES
P06
P11
P17
TM

included in standard delivery.
3.TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation WX823L WX823L.X (82 - designation
of machinery, representative of Sander)
WX823L WX823L.X**
Voltage 20 V    Max***
No load speed 6000 / 8500 / 11000 /min
Base size 5” (125 mm)
Orbital Diameter 1/8” (3 mm)
Machine weight
(bare tool) 2.64 lbs (1.2 kg)
**X may be followed by one or two characters. All
models are the same except model number and
trademark.The suffix in models may be number from
“1” to “999” or English letter “A” to “Z” or “M1” to”
M9” which means different package or the various of
accessories packed in the package.
*** Voltage measured without workload. Initial
battery voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts.
Nominal voltage is 18 volts.
Speed
mode RPM Application
High 11000 General sanding
Medium 8500 Surface sanding
Low 6000  Polishing
SUGGESTED BATTERIES
AND CHARGERS
Category Type Capacity
20V Battery WA3674 4.0 Ah
20V Charger WA3801 2.0 A
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold
you the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for
further details. Store personnel can assist you and
offer advice.
4.INTENDED USE
The machine is intended for sanding and smoothing
various surfaces.
5.OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: Before using the tool, read the
instruction book carefully.
ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION
ACTION FIGURE
Assembly
  WARNING: Before performing
any assembly operation on the
tool, be sure to power off the tool and
remove the battery pack.
Installing the dust collection bag
Align the dust collection bag with the
dust collection port, rotate it counter-
clockwise to fix it on the tool.
See Fig. A1
Empty the dust collection bag
When the dust collection bag is about
half full, power off the tool before
removing the dust collection bag
from it. Rotate the dust collection bag
clockwise to release and remove it,
and gently tap to empty the bag.
After emptying the dust collection
bag, follow the instructions in the
“Installing the Dust Collection Bag”
section to install the dust collection
bag to the tool.
See Fig. A2
Using the dust extraction adaptor See Fig. A3
10
20V 125mm Cordless Brushless Rotary Sander EN
Installing sand paper
To install the sand paper, first